in the RFP for Pre-qualification, Technical evaluation and Financial bid, the Financial bid of the 

only shortlisted applicant M/s Haribhakti & Co LLP was opened and announced as Rs.9,00,000 

(Rs. Nine Lacs only) per month. The revised fee was quoted by M/s Haribhakti & Co LLP as        

Rs. 7,20,000 /- (Rs. Seven Lakh Twenty Thousand only) per month.  

5. The Central Board in its 214th meeting held on 26.07.2016 decided to cancel the process 

and go for retendering afresh. The Board also authorized FIAC to constitute a committee of 

officers to finalize the tender process and report of this Committee be first considered by FIAC

[...]

Estimated outgo towards minimum assurance benefit- 386.10 Crores.

Estimated annual outgo towards the Loyalty cum life

benefit 692 Crores

Total dutgo from 'the fund 1510.10 Crores

Accordingly, the following proposal is placed for consideration

'Proposal:

1. Provision be made for minimum assured benefit of Rs.2,50,000/-(Rs. Two lakh

fifty thousand) on death of EDLI members under Para 22(3) of the EDLI

Scheme, 1976

2. Provision be made in the EDLIScheme for Loyalty cum life benefit to members

on superannuation on completion of 58/60years of age/total and permanent

disablement and completion of 20 years of contributory service

[...]

same I» the Government.

111..:meeting ended with a vote or thanks to the chair.

b
.i-> fIJI:. V. P . Joy)---' .

Central P.F. Commissioner

and Chairman. PEIC. C~3T. EPF.

1-

AMENDMENT IN EDLI SCHEME. 1976

i) Provision for minimum assurance benefit of RS.250000 (Rupees two lakh fifty

thousand) on death of members of EDLI Scheme, 1976 under Para 22(3) of this

Scheme.

ii) Introduction of loyalty cum life benefit under EDLI Scheme, 1976 on

superannuation from service on attaining the age of cessation from membership

as per Employees Pension Scheme, 1995.